

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MICROSURFACING, CENTRAL AND SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 30-068-02.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M8

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 30-068-02

CONTRACT TIME : 180 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 30-068-02

MICROSURFACING, CENTRAL AND SOUTH, 2010

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 03/10/10 to vendor ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	3,033,695.55	121.3479%	100.0000%
1	ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS, INC., P O BOX 530, HAMMONTON, NJ, 08037	\$	2,499,998.66	100.0000%	82.4077%
2	HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC, 305 W NEWPORT PIKE, WILMINGTON, DE, 19804	\$	2,830,612.33	113.2246%	93.3057%
3	FLORIDA HIGHWAY PRODUCTS, INC, 1170 CELEBRATION BLVD, CELEBRATION, FL, 34747	\$	2,983,040.50	119.3217%	98.3303%
	E J BRENNEMAN LP			IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 403510 POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION MICRO-SURFACING	490431.000 SY	2.10000	1029905.10	1.88700	925443.30	2.06000	1010287.86
0020 403511 POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION MICRO-SURFACING	500.000 TON	75.00000	37500.00	20.00000	10000.00	56.00000	28000.00
0030 403512 POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION MICRO-SURFACING, ROLLED	473123.000 SY	2.10000	993558.30	1.89700	897514.33	2.09000	988827.07
0040 742501 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	2413.000 HOUR	33.92000	81848.96	33.92000	81848.96	33.92000	81848.96
0050 742502 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	697.000 HOUR	32.97000	22980.09	32.97000	22980.09	32.97000	22980.09
0060 742515 FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	372.000 HOUR	49.18000	18294.96	49.18000	18294.96	49.18000	18294.96
0070 742516 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	134.000 HOUR	47.81000	6406.54	47.81000	6406.54	47.81000	6406.54
0080 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	4342.000 SF	8.00000	34736.00	3.25000	14111.50	4.50000	19539.00
0090 748019 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	1601876.000 LF	0.20000	320375.20	0.16000	256300.16	0.19000	304356.44

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MICROSURFACING, CENTRAL AND SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 30-068-02.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		HARMONY CONSTRUCTION INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 748026	12387.000 SF	1.00000	12387.00	0.30000	3716.10	0.55000	6812.85
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND							
0110 748502	298.000 EACH	30.00000	8940.00	28.00000	8344.00	30.00000	8940.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
0120 748506	972328.000 LF	0.30000	291698.40	0.24000	233358.72	0.27000	262528.56
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY							
RESIN PAINT, 4"							
0130 748541	1500.000 LF	1.00000	1500.00	2.40000	3600.00	2.55000	3825.00
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC							
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4"							
0140 748542	1500.000 LF	1.25000	1875.00	3.60000	5400.00	3.95000	5925.00
PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC							
PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6"							
0150 763000	LUMP	93730.00000	93730.00	2500.00000	2500.00	45000.00000	45000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0160 763606	36.000 EACH	2000.00000	72000.00	200.00000	7200.00	225.00000	8100.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, TWO LANE, TWO							
WAY WITH LANE CLOSURE							
0170 763632	298.000 EACH	20.00000	5960.00	10.00000	2980.00	30.00000	8940.00
REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,033,695.55	\$	2,499,998.66	\$	2,830,612.33
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,033,695.55	\$	2,499,998.66	\$	2,830,612.33
DBE GOALS			0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MICROSURFACING, CENTRAL AND SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 30-068-02.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		FLORIDA HIGHWAY PRODUCTS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 403510	POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION MICRO-SURFACING	490431.000 SY	2.19000	1074043.89			
0020 403511	POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION MICRO-SURFACING	500.000 TON	112.80000	56400.00			
0030 403512	POLYMER-MODIFIED EMULSION MICRO-SURFACING, ROLLED	473123.000 SY	2.25000	1064526.75			
0040 742501	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE	2413.000 HOUR	33.92000	81848.96			
0050 742502	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE	697.000 HOUR	32.97000	22980.09			
0060 742515	FLAGGER, KENT COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	372.000 HOUR	49.18000	18294.96			
0070 742516	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	134.000 HOUR	47.81000	6406.54			
0080 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	4342.000 SF	4.25000	18453.50			
0090 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	1601876.000 LF	0.18000	288337.68			
0100 748026	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT SYMBOL/LEGEND	12387.000 SF	0.55000	6812.85			
0110 748502	RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER	298.000 EACH	27.50000	8195.00			
0120 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	972328.000 LF	0.26000	252805.28			
0130 748541	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 4"	1500.000 LF	2.50000	3750.00			
0140 748542	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 6"	1500.000 LF	3.75000	5625.00			
0150 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	47000.00000	47000.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MICROSURFACING, CENTRAL AND SOUTH, 2010

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 30-068-02.01

COUNTIES : KENT

LETTING DATE : 02/02/10

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			FLORIDA HIGHWAY PRODUCTS INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0160 763606	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, TWO LANE, TWO WAY WITH LANE CLOSURE	36.000 EACH	600.00000	21600.00				
0170 763632	REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	298.000 EACH	20.00000	5960.00				
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,983,040.50	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	2,983,040.50	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				%		%		%